

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Which ERP (Enterprise Resource Management) or Finance system is currently used?

Oracle via Shared Business Services

2. What was the total value of the contract?

See answers 3 and 4

3. What is the annual contract value?

£470k

4. What is the duration of the contract?

3 years plus 2 x 1 year options

5. When does your contract expire?

3 year fixed period expires May 2024

6. Do you have any planned upgrades of the software? If so, when?

Trust does not have control of upgrades as it is operated by Shared Business Services

7. Are you planning to go to market for a different ERP/ Finance system? If so, when?

The Trust has not formalised plans at this time

8. Who is the person responsible for your ERP / Finance system? Please provide full name, title and contact information if possible.

Shared Business Services are responsible for the upkeep of the finance system